OP \$265.00 3962900

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM315504

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the address of the receiving party previously recorded on Reel 005351 Frame 0406. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Trademark Registrations	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alco Industries, Inc.		08/25/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIETHER BEARING PRODUCTS, LLC
Street Address:	8720 North County Road West
City:	Odessa
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	79764
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3962906	PROTECTOR
Registration Number:	4005941	MIETHER BEARING PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	4006309	MBP
Registration Number:	4006308	MIETHER MACHINE WORKS
Registration Number:	4054152	MMW
Registration Number:	4110008	OPTIMA
Registration Number:	4048347	MIETHER BEARING PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	4057580	LOOK FOR THE FLAT TOP
Registration Number:	4057581	WE'VE ALWAYS BEEN GREEN!
Registration Number:	4006310	MIETHER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3303769646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-376-1242

Email: rlskoglund@rennerkenner.com

Correspondent Name: Rodney L. Skoglund
Address Line 1: 106 South Main Street

Address Line 2: First National Tower, Suite 400

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

900299748 REEL: 005353 FRAME: 0612

Address Line 4: Akron	n, OHIO 44308
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MIE.C.US0100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rodney L. Skoglund
SIGNATURE:	/Rodney L. Skoglund/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=newassignment#page1.tif source=newassignment#page2.tif source=newassignment#page3.tif source=executedassignment#page1.tif source=executedassignment#page2.tif source=executedassignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005353 FRAME: 0613

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between ALCO INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with a principal place of business at 820 Adams Avenue, Suite 130, Norristown, PA 19403 hereinafter designated as Assignor, and MIETHER BEARING PRODUCTS, LLC a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with an office and principal place of business at \$720 North County Road West, Odesea, Texas 79764 28241 Grown Valley Parkway #428, Laguna Niguel, California, 92677, hereinafter designated as Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter designated as the "Trademark Rights");

WHEREAS, pursuant to an asset purchase transaction between Assignor and Assignee's new parent corporation, Dunes Point Capital, LLC, on May 30, 2014, all of Assignor's business assets to Dunes Point Capital, LLC, which wholly owns the Assignee and the Trademark Rights; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to formalize that it now owns the Trademark Right noted in Schedule A and to have the Trademark Rights transferred directly to Assignee, along with the good will of the business connected to the Trademark Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer

Page 1 of 3

and convey unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark Rights together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Trademark Rights, as well as all rights of action against third parties for past infringement thereof.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, it possesses full title to the said Trademark Registrations, and that it has the right and authority to make this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed this 25 day of August 2014.

ALCO INDUSTRIES, INC.

Name: Daniel L. Damstra

Title: Vice President and General Counsel

COMMONWEALTH OF PENSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

)se

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Motantal Seal

Marpanet E. Keyser, Notary Public

Lower Frovisiance Twp., Hontgomery County
My Commission Expires Oct. 26, 2017

Margaret E. Kuper

Page 2 of 3

SCHEDULE A

Registration No.	Mark	Registration Date
3,962,906	PROTECTOR	May 17, 2011
4,005,941	MEITHER BEARING PRODUCTS	August 2, 2011
4,006,309	MBP	August 2, 2011
4,006,308	MEITHER MACHINE WORKS	August 2, 2011
4,054,152	MMW	August 8, 2011
4,110,008	OPTIMA	March 6, 2012
4,048,347	MEITHER BEARING PRODUCTS	November 1, 2011
4,057,580	LOOK FOR THE FLAT TOP	November 15, 2011
4,057,581	WE'VE ALWAYS BEEN GREEN!	November 15, 2011
4,006,310	MEITHER	August 2, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 005353 FRAME: 0616

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between **ALCO INDUSTRIES**, **INC.**, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with a principal place of business at 820 Adams Avenue, Suite 130, Norristown, PA 19403 hereinafter designated as Assignor, and **MIETHER BEARING PRODUCTS**, **LLC** a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with an office and principal place of business at 28241 Crown Valley Parkway #428, Laguna Niguel, California, 92677, hereinafter designated as Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter designated as the "Trademark Rights");

WHEREAS, pursuant to an asset purchase transaction between Assignor and Assignee's new parent corporation, Dunes Point Capital, LLC, on May 30, 2014, all of Assignor's business assets to Dunes Point Capital, LLC, which wholly owns the Assignee and the Trademark Rights; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to formalize that it now owns the Trademark Right noted in Schedule A and to have the Trademark Rights transferred directly to Assignee, along with the good will of the business connected to the Trademark Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer

Page 1 of 3

MIE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005353 FRAME: 0617 and convey unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said

Trademark Rights together with the good will of the business connected with the use of
and symbolized by said Trademark Rights, as well as all rights of action against third
parties for past infringement thereof.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, it possesses full title to the said Trademark Registrations, and that it has the right and authority to make this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed this day of August, 2014.

ALCO INDUSTRIES, INC.

Name: Daniel L. Damstra

Title: Vice President and General Counsel

COMMONWEALTH OF PENSYLVANIA)

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY)

SS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal

Margaret E. Keyser, Notary Public

Lower Providence Twp., Montgomery County
My Commission Expires Oct. 26, 2017

MER. PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTABLE

Margaret & Kuper

Page 2 of 3

SCHEDULE A

Registration No.	Mark	Registration Date
3,962,906	PROTECTOR	May 17, 2011
4,005,941	MEITHER BEARING PRODUCTS	August 2, 2011
4,006,309	MBP	August 2, 2011
4,006,308	MEITHER MACHINE WORKS	August 2, 2011
4,054,152	MMW	August 8, 2011
4,110,008	OPTIMA	March 6, 2012
4,048,347	MEITHER BEARING PRODUCTS	November 1, 2011
4,057,580	LOOK FOR THE FLAT TOP	November 15, 2011
4,057,581	WE'VE ALWAYS BEEN GREEN!	November 15, 2011
4,006,310	MEITHER	August 2, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 005353 FRAME: 0619

RECORDED: 08/28/2014